Form PTO-1595 PE	0000171011701		
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENI	S ONLY	
Tab settings   To the Hencrobia Commissions of Colombia and Tourist Applications of Colombia and Colombia			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     U.S. Greentech, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
o.o. oreanegn, mp.		Name: U.S. Greentech, LLC	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	ched? Ves VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	3.133.[],133.[],13		
	Merger		
		Street Address: 4	11 Oothcalooga Street
	Change of Name		
Other		<u> </u>	
05/07/000		city: Calhoun	State:_ <sup>GA</sup> _Zíp:_30701
05/27/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?  Yes  ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/81	1,737	B. Patent No.(s)	
<u></u>			AA.A.
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vio			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Henry S. Jauden		3. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:Henry S. Jaudon			.41)
McNair Law Firm, P.A.		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 10827		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: Phone: 864-232-42	61		
Fax: 864-232-4437		502079	
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 2	29603-0827		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	1	D 0	·
Henry S. Jaudon		teado	6-21-04
Name of Person Signing	— 17 <del>7</del>	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, U.S. GREENTECH, INC, a Georgia Corporation having a place of business at 411 Oothcalooga St., Calhoun, Georgia is the assignee and rightful owner of the rights in of the inventions listed below; and

U. S. Patent No. 6,221,455; Issue Date: 04-24-2001 Serial No.: 09/357,044; Date Filed: 07-20-1999

COMPOSITE ARTIFICIAL TURF STRUCTURE WITH SHOCK ABSORPTION AND DRAINAGE

Expiration Date: 07/20/2019 Inventor: James Martin Jones

Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 07-24-2000

Reel/Frame: 011009/0055

WHEREAS, U.S. GREENTECH, a Georgia Corporation having a place of business at 411 Oothcalooga St., Calhoun, Georgia is the assignee and rightful owner of the rights in the inventions listed below for which nonprovisional patent applications have been filed; and

Serial No.: 10/422,129; Date Filed: 04-24-2003

SPECIAL TURF FILLER

Inventor(s): Carl L. Huff and Randolph S. Reddick Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 04-24-2003

Reel/Frame: 014045/0308

Serial No.: 10/811,737; Date Filed: 03-29-2004

**ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM** Inventor: Randolph S. Reddick

Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 04-12-2004

Reel/Frame: 014511/0099

WHEREAS, , U.S. GREENTECH, a Georgia Corporation having a place of business at 411 Oothcalooga St., Calhoun, Georgia is the assignee and rightful owner of the rights in the below listed inventions for which nonprovisional foreign patent applications have been filed; and

Patent No. GB2352749; Issue Date: 09-17-2003

Local Serial No.: 0017252.8; Local Filing Date: 07-13-2000

Priority Date: 07-20-1999 based on

U.S. Patent No. 6,221,455; Issue Date: 04-24-2001 Serial No.: 09/357,044; Date Filed: 07-20-1999

COMPOSITE ARTIFICIAL TURF STRUCTURE WITH SHOCK

GREENVILLE 188397v1

PATENT REEL: 014753 FRAME: 0490

## ABSORPTION AND DRAINAGE

Next Maintenance Fee Due: 07-13-2004

Expiration Date: 07/13/2020 Inventor: James Martin Jones

Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 01-12-2004

Local Date Filed: 04-14-2004 SPECIAL TURF FILLER Claim of Priority based on:

U.S. Serial No.: 10/422,129; Date Filed: 04-24-2003 Inventor(s): Carl L. Huff and Randolph S. Reddick

Assignment filed in U.S. sufficient for Canada

Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 04-24-2003

Reel/Frame: 014045/0308

Filed: 04-27-2004

## SPECIAL TURF FILLER

Claim of Priority based on:

U.S. Serial No.: 10/422,129; Date Filed: 04-24-2003 Inventor(s): Carl L. Huff and Randolph S. Reddick Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 04-24-2003

Reel/Frame: 014045/0308

WHEREAS, U.S. GREENTECH, a Georgia Corporation having a place of business at 411 Oothcalooga St., Calhoun, Georgia is the assignee and rightful owner of the rights in the below listed invention for which nonprovisional foreign patent application has been granted; and

Patent No. GB2352749; Issue Date: 09-17-2003

Local Serial No.: 0017252.8; Local Filing Date: 07-13-2000

Priority Date: 07-20-1999 based on

U.S. Patent No. 6,221,455; Issue Date: 04-24-2001 Serial No.: 09/357,044; Date Filed: 07-20-1999

## COMPOSITE ARTIFICIAL TURF STRUCTURE WITH SHOCK

**ABSORPTION AND DRAINAGE** 

Next Maintenance Fee Due: 07-13-2004

Expiration Date: 07/13/2020 Inventor: James Martin Jones

Assignment to U.S. Greentech recorded: 01-12-2004

WHEREAS, U.S. Greentech, LLC, a Georgia LLC, having a place of business at 411 Oothcalooga St., Calhoun, Georgia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any Letters

GREENVILLE 188397v1

PATENT REEL: 014753 FRAME: 0491 Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for five (5) dollars and for other good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said U.S. Greentech, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to U.S. Greentech, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to U.S. Greentech, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said U.S. Greentech, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

U.S. Greentech Corporation

Its: President

U.S. Greentech LLC

Its: CEO

GREENVILLE 188397v1

RECORDED: 06/21/2004